

Circular

No. CPUH/Circular/2023-21694-750

Dated: 30.09.2023

Nehru Yuva Kendra Hamirpur is organizing Yuva Utsav 2023 on dated: 01.10.2023 at Gautam Group of Colleges, Hamirpur (Copy Attached). Union Minister of Youth Affairs & Sports Shri Anurag Singh Thakur will be the Chief Guest of the event and will interact with the students of the University. In this context all the HODs are requested to kindly inform the students of their respective departments/divisions about the Yuva Utsav 2023 and encourage them to participate in the event.

The University buses will ply from their destination delayed by three hours from scheduled time.

Mr Kundan Lal, Assistant Director, Military Training Center, Mr Gandharv Singh Parmar, Assistant Professor, CSE and Mr Ashwani Kumar, Sports Officer will accompany the students. Compensatory leave in lieu of this shall be granted to these officials.

By Order Vice Chancellor

Endst No. Even

Dated: 30.09.2023

Copy of above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs CPUH
- 2. All Deans/Associate Deans CPUH
- 3. All HOD's CPUH
- 4. All Faculty members CPUII
- 5. Non Teaching Staff CPUH
- 6. PS to VC CPUH

Registrar





नेहरू युवा केन्द्र हमीरपुर

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA HAMIRPUR स्वायतशसी संस्थांद Autonomous Body under the कार्यक्रम और खेल मन्त्रालय, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, भारत सरकार, Govt. of India

Ref no. NYK/Hmr/2023-24/111

Dated: 30.09.2023

To Vice Chancellor Carrer Point University Hamirpur

Subject: Participation of the students of your esteemed schools in Yuva Utsav 2023

Respected Sir,

In reference to above cited subject, I am glad to inform you that the Nehru Yuva Kendra Hamirpur shall be organizing the Yuva Utsav 2023 on 01st October at 2:00 PM at Gautam Group of Colleges Hamirpur. The event shall be graced by the Union Minister of Youth Affairs and Sports Shri Anurag Thakur ji as the chief guest of the event.

In this regard, it is kindly submitted that you are requested to provide around 500 students of your institute to take part in the event to interact with hon'ble minister about Panch Pran given by our hon'ble prime minister.

Hoping for a favourable action on your part.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully

(Deepmala) (Deepmala) District Youth Officer Nehru Yuva Kendra Hamirpur